STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1969 No. 1588 (C.47)

TRANSPORT

The Transport (London) Act 1969 (Commencement No. 3) Order 1969

Made - - 11th November 1969

The Minister of Transport in exercise of his powers under section 47 of the Transport (London) Act 1969(a) and of all other enabling powers hereby makes the following Order:—

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Transport (London) Act 1969 (Commencement No. 3) Order 1969.
- 2. Section 19(1)(a) of the Transport (London) Act 1969 (which relates to the extinguishment of the London Transport Board's debts to the Minister of Transport) shall come into force on the 19th November 1969.

Sealed with the Official Seal of the Minister of Transport the 11th November 1969.

(L.S.)

J. Garlick,
An Under Secretary of the
Ministry of Transport.